
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT .i^^^

October 28,2024 m;'i % no^,

A. Name of Candidate:

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE ;ty ^vmirnenmi i^i^ [^w^iu
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR LNSTRUCTIONS

Joe Seiwert

Address: 1111 E Boundary Rd

City and Zip Code: Pretty Prairie 67570 _ County: Reno

Office Sought: ^tateRepresentative _ pisn-ict: 101

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... _^'Jo°"

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)....................................... 5450.00

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .......................................................... 9016-96

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... _w"

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... u^ju.'

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _°'00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. _°-00

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/27/24 H\\(ki^MiW
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Joe Seiwert

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

AT&T Sen/ices, Inc.

220 SE 6th Ave
Topeka, KS 66603

Kansans for Lower Electric Rates
7500 College Blvd Ste 1400
Overland Park, KS 66210

Kenneth White
618 N Rutland St
Wichita, KS 67206

KS Auto Dealers Elect Action
Comm
731 S Kansas Ave

Travel Industry Assn of KS PAC
215 B roadway
Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845

KS Contractors Assn PAC
800 SW Jackson St #100
Topeka, KS 66612

KS Bankers Assn PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka, KS 66604

Wichita Realtors PAC
170WDeweySt
Wichita, KS 67202

KS Committee for Rural Elect
PO Box 790
Meade, KS 67864

Energy Transfer PAC
1005 Congress Ave St 995
Austin, TX 78701

KS Chamber PAC
835 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka, KS 66612

;':.^ubtotal:ThisfPage:.:/;; •^\ ::: ^ ^ ^^

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

^

Loan Eftinds
Other

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$3,200.00

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Joe Seiwert

CName of Candidate)

Date

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/24/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

KS Optometric PAC
632 SW Van Buren St St 100
Topeka, KS 66603

Wichita Family Vision Clinic PA
437 N Tyler
Wichita, KS 67212

Haysville Family Eyecare
1425 W Grand Ave St 111
Haysville, KS 67060

Riley Juenemann
1201 S Timberidge Cir
Wichita, KS 67230

Steven Kuhl
2934 Wild Rose Ct
Wichita, KS 67205

KS Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Cr Pkwy St 300
Leawood, KS 66211

BCBS Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka, KS 66629

KS Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka, KS 66611

KS Wine & Spirits PAC
212SW8thAveSt202
Topeka, KS 66603

KS Hospital Assn
215SE8thAve
Topeka, KS 66603

Liquor Cabinet
2303 N Amidon
Wichita, KS 67204

IgSubto^^his^ag^.-.r^.'^

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

^/

•

•

•

•

•

^

•

•

^

Loan E funds
Other

Amount

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250,00

$250,00

$200.00

$250.00

$50.00

$2,000.00

"•?

Page ^ of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Joe Seiwert

CName of Candidate)

Date

10/24/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Ash Grove Cement Co
PO Box 25900
Overland Park, KS 66225

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

Loan E funds
Other

^i^Ptllllii^^Bp^l^^^^^^

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

I^TG^t'RECmPTSTmSI'PE]EUOD'(to'line2'of Summary).'^^ -

$5,450.00

0

0

0

$5,450,00

Page A^



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Joe Seiwert

(Name of Candidate)

Date

8/28/24

8/28/24

Name and Address

Downtown Sampler Restaurant AMEX
1 N Main St
Hutchinson, KS 67501

Skaets Steak Shop AMEX
2300 N Main St
Hutchinson, KS 67502

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Campaign volunteer lunch

Campaign volunteer lunch

^^,^;|r^^^^;'^^n^;SiiMotat.^Iiis:^ge:.^.^

Amount

$19.55

$38.99

$58.54

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

.TO^I^^^NI)ITt^E'S^.aTSER:®ISBlIRSEMENTS^',\^^
^H^^E?l(^.^line-^of,Slutttma^

$58.54

0

$58.54

Page _(P.of_.l


