KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

October 28, 2024

OCT 2.7 2024

FILE WITH	SECRETARY	OF STATE
SEE REVERS	E SIDE FOR I	NSTRUCTIONS

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

GEC Form 2024

		,	
A.	Name of Candidate: Joe Seiwert		
	Address: 1111 E Boundary Rd		
	City and Zip Code: Pretty Prairie 67570	County:	Reno
	Office Sought: State Representative	District:	101
		District.	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termi	ination Re	eport
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 20	24)	
	Cash on hand at beginning of period		3566.96
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	•••••••	5450.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		9016.96
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		58.54
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		8958.42
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0.00		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
D. '	I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I und failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class of the complete of the comple	derstand th	hat the intentional
	10/27/24 Danal Danis		
Date			
	F		

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Joe Seiwert

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Amount
09/30/24	AT&T Services, Inc. 220 SE 6th Ave Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$500.00
09/30/24	Kansans for Lower Electric Rates 7500 College Blvd Ste 1400 Overland Park, KS 66210			~			\$250.00
09/30/24	Kenneth White 618 N Rutland St Wichita, KS 67206			~			\$100.00
10/08/24	KS Auto Dealers Elect Action Comm 731 S Kansas Ave			•			\$250.00
10/08/24	Travel Industry Assn of KS PAC 215 Broadway Cottonwood Falls, KS 66845			•			\$100.00
10/08/24	KS Contractors Assn PAC 800 SW Jackson St #100 Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
10/08/24	KS Bankers Assn PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66604			~			\$250.00
10/08/24	Wichita Realtors PAC 170 W Dewey St Wichita, KS 67202			~			\$250.00
10/16/24	KS Committee for Rural Elect PO Box 790 Meade, KS 67864			~			\$250.00
10/16/24	Energy Transfer PAC 1005 Congress Ave St 995 Austin, TX 78701			~			\$250.00
10/16/24	KS Chamber PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,200.00

Page Δ of 7

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Joe Seiwert

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	7 mount
10/16/24	KS Optometric PAC 632 SW Van Buren St St 100 Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$500.00
10/16/24	Wichita Family Vision Clinic PA 437 N Tyler Wichita, KS 67212			~			\$100.00
10/16/24	Haysville Family Eyecare 1425 W Grand Ave St 111 Haysville, KS 67060			~			\$100.00
10/16/24	Riley Juenemann 1201 S Timberidge Cir Wichita, KS 67230	·		~			\$100.00
10/16/24	Steven Kuhl 2934 Wild Rose Ct Wichita, KS 67205			~			\$100.00
10/16/24	KS Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Cr Pkwy St 300 Leawood, KS 66211						\$100.00
10/23/24	BCBS Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629			•			\$250.00
10/23/24	KS Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka, KS 66611			~			\$250.00
10/23/24	KS Wine & Spirits PAC 212 SW 8th Ave St 202 Topeka, KS 66603			/		·	\$200.00
10/23/24	KS Hospital Assn 215 SE 8th Ave Topeka, KS 66603			~			\$250.00
10/24/24	Liquor Cabinet 2303 N Amidon Wichita, KS 67204			~			\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,000.00

Page <u>3</u> of <u>1</u>

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

	A .	
Joe	Sei	wen

(Name of Candidate)

Det	Name and Address Individ	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
10/24/24	Ash Grove Cement Co PO Box 25900 Overland Park, KS 66225			V			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page					,	\$250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$5,450.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$5,450.00

Page 4 of 7

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

loo	Seiwe	H
.1(1)	Selivie	п

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address		Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/28/24	Downtown Sampler Restaurant 1 N Main St Hutchinson, KS 67501	AMEX	Campaign volunteer lunch	\$19.55
8/28/24	Skaets Steak Shop 2300 N Main St Hutchinson, KS 67502	AMEX	Campaign volunteer lunch	\$38.99
,	Subtotal This Page			\$58.54

Complete if last page of Schedule ${\bf C}$

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$58.54
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$58.54

Page 6 of 7